# CH \$1190.00 5400

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM639586

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Collateral Agent		04/14/2021	National Association: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dodge Data & Analytics LLC
Street Address:	300 American Metro Blvd., Suite 185
City:	Hamilton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08619
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5400683	DODGE PIPELINE		
Registration Number:	5313796	DODGE PLANROOM		
Registration Number:	5215510	PRODUCTTAG		
Registration Number:	5268931	SWEETS PRODUCTTAG		
Registration Number:	4875599	DODGE DATA & ANALYTICS		
Registration Number:	4905928	DODGE DATA & ANALYTICS		
Registration Number:	4875600	DODGE DATA & ANALYTICS		
Registration Number:	4875601	DODGE DATA & ANALYTICS		
Registration Number:	4875602	DODGE DATA & ANALYTICS		
Registration Number:	4875603	DODGE DATA & ANALYTICS		
Registration Number:	4889885	DODGE DOCUPRO SYNC		
Registration Number:	4969046	DODGE NETWORK EXPRESS		
Registration Number:	4937045	DODGE BUILDSHARE		
Registration Number:	4696445	DODGE GLOBAL NETWORK		
Registration Number:	4376501	DODGE LEAD CENTER		
Registration Number:	5068916	DODGE CONSTRUCTION OUTLOOK		
Registration Number:	4515676	DODGE MARKETSHARE		
Registration Number:	4467569	DODGE MOMENTUM INDEX		
		TDADEMADIA		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007257 FRAME: 0142

900609772

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4452254	DODGE DOCUPRO
Registration Number:	4345600	SNAP
Registration Number:	4273196	BUILDSHARE
Registration Number:	4243334	DODGE BIDPRO
Registration Number:	3938094	CONSTRUCTION OUTLOOK
Registration Number:	3890272	SPECSHARE
Registration Number:	4004745	MARKET ANALYZER
Registration Number:	3854011	EPROJECT LEAD MANAGER
Registration Number:	3647532	THE TOP 600 SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS
Registration Number:	3647522	THE TOP 500 DESIGN FIRMS
Registration Number:	3376118	CONNECTING PEOPLE_PROJECTS_PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2120977	DODGE DATALINE
Registration Number:	2070375	DODGE MARKET LEADER
Registration Number:	1976063	CONSTRUCTION OUTLOOK
Registration Number:	1618127	SWEET'S
Registration Number:	1662042	S
Registration Number:	1144985	THE DAILY JOURNAL
Registration Number:	975967	GREEN SHEET
Registration Number:	941012	DODGE
Registration Number:	876562	CONSTRUCTION WEEK
Registration Number:	686066	SWEETS
Registration Number:	686067	S
Registration Number:	515448	S
Registration Number:	291900	DODGE REPORTS
Registration Number:	275811	DAILY PACIFIC BUILDER
Registration Number:	5545470	SEE AHEAD THINK AHEAD STAY AHEAD
Serial Number:	87761088	DODGE CONSTRUCTION CENTRAL
Serial Number:	88404908	DODGE CONSTRUCTION NEWS
Serial Number:	88404920	DODGE CONSTRUCTION NEWS WEEKLY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-577-8438

**Email:** raquel.haleem@katten.com

Correspondent Name: Raquel Haleem c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raquel Haleem	
SIGNATURE:	/Raquel Haleem/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2021	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=blackrock dodge IP release executed 2021#page1.tif		
source=blackrock dodge IP release executed 2021#page2.tif		
source=blackrock dodge IP release executed 2021#page3.tif		

source=blackrock dodge IP release executed 2021#page4.tif source=blackrock dodge IP release executed 2021#page5.tif

#### TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of April 14, 2021, by Wilmington Trust, National Association, as collateral agent ("<u>Grantee</u>"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (as defined below).

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Dodge Data & Analytics LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor") and Grantee were parties to (i) that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of August 17, 2018 among Grantor, Skyline Data, News and Analytics LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings") and Grantee (the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement", (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 17, 2018 (the "2018 Trademark Security Agreement"), and (iii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 15, 2020 (the "2020 Trademark Security Agreement", collectively the "Trademark Security Agreements"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Grantee in the IP Collateral (as defined below), as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Grantee, including the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto;

WHEREAS, the 2018 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 17, 2018 at Reel 6417, Frame 0709 and the 2020 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 15, 2020 at Reel 6916, Frame 0826; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Grantee release its security interest in the IP Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Grantee hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "IP Collateral"): all of Grantor's Intellectual Property (including, without limitation, those Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto), and including without limitation all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example but not by way of limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all re-issues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof.
- 2. Grantee hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, any and all of Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the IP Collateral, and authorizes the recordation of this Trademark Release and Reassignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable Governmental Authority at the expense of the Loan Parties.
- 3. Grantee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably requested by Grantor to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby, in each case, at the expense of the Loan Parties.
- 4. This Trademark Release and Reassignment, and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder, shall be governed by, and shall be construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflict of laws principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Grantee

By: Name:

Joseph B. Fei

Title:

Vice President

Trademark Release and Reassignment

# EXHIBIT A

## Trademarks

# U.S. Trademark Registrations

Grantor	Mark	Reg. Date	Serial No/Reg. No
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	DODGE PIPELINE	2/13/2018	5400683
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	DODGE PLANROOM	10/17/2017	5313796
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	PRODUCTTAG	5/30/2017	5215510
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	SWEETS PRODUCTTAG	8/22/2017	5268931
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	DODGE DATA & ANALYTICS	12/22/2015	4875599
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	DODGE DATA & ANALYTICS	2/23/2016	4905928
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	DODGE DATA & ANALYTICS	12/22/2015	4875600
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	DODGE DATA & ANALYTICS	12/22/2015	4875601
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	DODGE DATA & ANALYTICS	12/22/2015	4875602
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	DODGE DATA & ANALYTICS	12/22/2015	4875603
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	DODGE DOCUPRO SYNC	1/19/2016	4889885
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	DODGE NETWORK EXPRESS	5/31/2016	4969046
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	DODGE BUILDSHARE	4/12/2016	4937045
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	DODGE GLOBAL NETWORK	3/3/2015	4696445
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	DODGE LEAD CENTER	7/30/2013	4376501
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	DODGE CONSTRUCTION OUTLOOK	10/25/2016	5068916
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	DODGE MARKETSHARE	4/15/2014	4515676
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	DODGE MOMENTUM INDEX	1/14/2014	4467569
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	DODGE DOCUPRO	12/17/2013	4452254

147499741 US\_147499741v7\_389395-00010 4/13/2021 11:03 AM

Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	SNAP	6/4/2013	4345600
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	BUILDSHARE	1/8/2013	4273196
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	DODGE BIDPRO	11/13/2012	4243334
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	CONSTRUCTION OUTLOOK	3/29/2011	3938094
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	SPECSHARE	12/14/2010	3890272
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	MARKET ANALYZER	8/2/2011	4004745
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	EPROJECT LEAD MANAGER	9/28/2010	3854011
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	THE TOP 600 SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS	6/30/2009	3647532
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	THE TOP 500 DESIGN FIRMS	6/30/2009	3647522
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	CONNECTING PEOPLE_PROJECTS_PRO DUCTS	1/29/2008	3376118
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	DODGE DATALINE	12/16/1997	2120977
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	DODGE MARKET LEADER	6/10/1997	2070375
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	CONSTRUCTION OUTLOOK	5/28/1996	1976063
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	SWEET'S	10/16/1990	1618127
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	S	10/22/1991	1662042
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	THE DAILY JOURNAL	12/30/1980	1144985
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	GREEN SHEET	1/1/1974	975967
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	DODGE	8/15/1972	941012

Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	CONSTRUCTION WEEK	9/9/1969	876562
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	SWEET'S	9/29/1959	686066
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	S	9/29/1959	686067
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	S	9/20/1949	515448
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	DODGE REPORTS	2/23/1932	291900
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	DAILY PACIFIC BUILDER	9/30/1930	275811
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	SEE AHEAD THINK AHEAD STAY AHEAD	8/21/18	5545470

# U.S. Trademark Applications

Grantor	Mark	Filing Date	Application No
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	DODGE CONSTRUCTION CENTRAL	1/18/18	87761088
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	DODGE CONTRUCTION NEWS	4/26/19	88404908
Dodge Data & Analytics LLC	DODGE CONSTRUCTION NEWS WEEKLY	4/26/19	88404920

147499741 US\_147499741v7\_389395-00010 4/13/2021 11:03 AM

**RECORDED: 04/15/2021**